1.158
DP
L
SE
RI
ES
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
Pneumatic Specifications      Imperial               Metric

PARALLEL GRIPPER DPL-2520
TWO JAW LONG STROKE
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
90
67
45
22
0
400
300
200
100
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
0
0
4
100
6
150
8
200
2
50
10 in.
250mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         225 lbs.        1000 N                  34 lbs.          150 N
Maximum Compressive C               283 lbs.        1260 N                  34 lbs.          150 N
Maximum Moment Mx                372 in.-lbs.      42 Nm               35 in.-lbs.       4 Nm
Maximum Moment My                885 in.-lbs.     100 Nm              81 in.-lbs.       9 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz                531 in.-lbs.      60 Nm               81 in.-lbs.       9 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-2520 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*
  PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*         OHSP-017           1 to 3
  NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*        OHSN-017           1 to 3

PARALLEL GRIPPER DPL-2535
TWO JAW LONG STROKE
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
90
67
45
22
0
400
300
200
100
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
0
0
4
100
6
150
8
200
10
250
2
50
12 in.
300mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         324 lbs.        1440 N                  34 lbs.          150 N
Maximum Compressive C               411 lbs.        1380 N                  34 lbs.          150 N
Maximum Moment Mx                513 in.-lbs.      58 Nm               35 in.-lbs.       4 Nm
Maximum Moment My               1947 in.-lbs.    220 Nm             142 in.-lbs.     16 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz               1151 in.-lbs.    130 Nm             142 in.-lbs.     16 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-2535 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*
  PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*         OHSP-017           1 to 3
  NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*        OHSN-017           1 to 3

Gripper
manifold air port
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
157
135
112
90
67
45
22
0
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH  - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
0
0
4
100
6
150
8
200
10
250
2
50
12 in.
300mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         343 lbs.        1525 N                  61 lbs.          270 N
Maximum Compressive C               427 lbs.        1900 N                  61 lbs.          270 N
Maximum Moment Mx                673 in.-lbs.      76 Nm               71 in.-lbs.       8 Nm
Maximum Moment My               2009 in.-lbs.    227 Nm             195 in.-lbs.     22 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz               1062 in.-lbs.    120 Nm             195 in.-lbs.     22 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-3230 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*

Gripper
manifold air port
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
157
135
112
90
67
45
22
0
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
0
0
4
100
8
200
12
300
16 in.
400mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         416 lbs.        1850 N                  58 lbs.          260 N
Maximum Compressive C               520 lbs.        2315 N                  58 lbs.          260 N
Maximum Moment Mx                770 in.-lbs.      87 Nm               71 in.-lbs.       8 Nm
Maximum Moment My               3098 in.-lbs.    350 Nm             283 in.-lbs.     32 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz               1682 in.-lbs.    190 Nm             283 in.-lbs.     32 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-3250 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*
  PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*         OHSP-017           1 to 3
  NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*        OHSN-017           1 to 3

Gripper
manifold air port
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
225
180
135
90
45
0
1000
800
600
400
200
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
0
0
4
100
8
200
12
300
16 in.
400mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         456 lbs.        2030 N                  90 lbs.          400 N
Maximum Compressive C               549 lbs.        2440 N                  90 lbs.          400 N
Maximum Moment Mx               1195 in.-lbs.    135 Nm             124 in.-lbs.     14 Nm
Maximum Moment My               3717 in.-lbs.    420 Nm             381 in.-lbs.     43 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz               1947 in.-lbs.    220 Nm             381 in.-lbs.     43 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-4040 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*
  M8 PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*   OHSP-017           1 to 3
  M8 NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*  OHSN-017           1 to 3

Gripper
manifold air port
How to Order: (Order Separately)Loading Information
225
180
135
90
45
0
1000
800
600
400
200
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
 F
OR
CE
 -
 F
/2
0
0
4
100
8
200
12
300
16
400
20 in.
500mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
(springs compressed at mid-stroke)
100 PSI [6 bar]80 PSI [5.5 bar]60 PSI [4.1 bar]40 PSI [2.7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
C T
Y
Mx
Z Z
F/2F/2
Mz
X
My
L
Loading Capacity†                    Static                                  Dynamic
                                                   Imperial         Metric                  Imperial        Metric
Maximum Tensile T                         564 lbs.        2510 N                  90 lbs.          400 N
Maximum Compressive C               677 lbs.        3010 N                  90 lbs.          400 N
Maximum Moment Mx               1416 in.-lbs.    160 Nm             133 in.-lbs.     15 Nm
Maximum Moment My               5885 in.-lbs.    665 Nm             566 in.-lbs.     64 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz               3098 in.-lbs.    350 Nm             566 in.-lbs.     64 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
DPL-4070 -  R  - NS
SPRING
BASIC MODEL NON-SYNCHRONOUS
SENSOR ACCESSORIES*
  M8 PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*   OHSP-017           1 to 3
  M8 NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor Long Barrel w/Qk Disc*  OHSN-017           1 to 3